RESOLUTION 2018 - 33

RESOLUTION AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR WINDOWS, AIR CONDITIONING SLEEVES AND WINDOW BLINDS AT THE PEER PLACE FAMILY COMPLEX

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris has determined that there is a need for Windows, Air Conditioning Sleeves and Window Blinds at the Peer Place Family Complex, Denville Township, NJ; and

WHEREAS, the attached bids were received, opened and read aloud on Friday, September 28, 2018 at 11:00 A.M.; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bid was submitted by NDP Construction LLC in the amount of \$486,330 with an Add Alternate for new blinds in the amount of \$39,870 for a total bid amount of \$526,200; and

WHEREAS, LAN Associates recommends an award be made to ${\bf NDP}$ Construction LLC; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority wishes to accept the bid of NDP Construction LLC; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the County of Morris finds that the best interests of the Authority and the purpose of the New Jersey Local Public Contract Law would be served by awarding the contract to the lowest responsible bidder.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris that **NDP Construction LLC** be awarded the contract for Windows, Air Conditioning Sleeves and Window Blinds at Peer Place.

	Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary
Date Adopted	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE TO PAY THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES

GINA BOZZI, FINANCE MANAGER